
  
European Centre for the Development 

of Vocational Training 

  
                                                                               

                                  
                                                                                                    Thessaloniki, 29/07/2016 

 
 

OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER 

AO/DLE/TCRs and flash TCRs on Apprenticeships/008/16 

‘Supporting Thematic Country Reviews (TCRs) on Apprenticeships and Flash 

Thematic Country Reviews (Flash TCRs) on Apprenticeships’  

CEDEFOP’s CORRECTION Nr 1 

 

1.  Please note that Cedefop noticed a mistake in point 8 ‘Timetable’ of the procurement 
documents and therefore the timetable (page 4) is replaced and shall read as follows: 

  
 

 DATE TIME 

Deadline for request for any clarifications from 
the Contracting Authority (Cedefop) 

25 August 2016 17.00h 

Last date on which clarifications are issued by 
Cedefop 

30 August 2016 N/A 

Deadline for submission of tenders (hand 
delivered) 

06 September 2016 17.00h 

Deadline for submission of tenders by post / 
courier 

06 September 2016 N/A 

Validity of the tenders 06 March 2017 N/A 

Tender opening session 19 September 2016 11.00h 

Estimated contract signature date December 2016  

 
 
2. The requirement of point 3.2.1-Economic and Financial capacity (page 30) is changed and 
shall read as follows: (the change refers to the turnover which decreases from 600,000 to 
220,000 EUR) 
 

Requirement:  

 The average annual turnover of the tenderer for the last three (3) financial years 

concerning the type of services similar in nature to those making the subject of 

this call for tenders, i.e. socio-economic research and policy analysis, should be 

at least EUR 220,000.  

 


